## **NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY**



## NOTICE FOR COMMENTS ON THE DRAFT NKANGALA DISTRICT MUNICIPALITY MARKETING, INVESTMENT PROMOTION AND COMMUNICATIONS STRATEGY

Notice is hereby given that NDM Council on its council sitting held on 25 January 2023 adopted the draft Nkangala District Municipality Marketing, Investment Promotion and Communication Strategy with council resolution no:DM-ND 283/01/2023

The Nkangala Marketing and Investment Promotion and Communications Strategy contains details in line with Nkangala District Municipality's twelve (12) strategic goals for economic growth and recovery. The draft Nkangala District Municipality Marketing, Investment Promotion and Communications Strategy is available for public comment.

The Nkangala Marketing, Investment Promotion and Communications Strategy can be electronically accessed from the municipal website at <a href="www.nkangaladm.gov.za">www.nkangaladm.gov.za</a> or be requested via email from <a href="manganijp@nkangaladm.gov.za">manganijp@nkangaladm.gov.za</a>

A hard copy of the report is also available for review at the Nkangala District Municipality Offices, 2A Walter Sisulu Street, Middelburg, for a period of 30 days from the date of this advert.

Comments can be submitted in writing to Mr JP Mangani at the above-mentioned addresses or directed via email to <a href="manganijp@nkangaladm.gov.za">manganijp@nkangaladm.gov.za</a>

The inputs received will be assessed and incorporated into the Final Nkangala Marketing, Investment Promotion and Communications Strategy for approval by the Nkangala District Municipal Council.

## For any further enquiries, kindly contact:

Mr P Mangani

Contact Number: 013 249 2162